

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33164/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 15060/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

GEETHA V.G & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P SUGATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36451-36453/2017 (XI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127657/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.127656/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.132556/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.132558/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.132560/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)
SLP(C) No. 33337/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 36460/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 36461/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 33174/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 36457/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 34303/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 33329-33331/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 533-535/2018 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 33915-33921/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 36467/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 34322-34323/2017 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No. 36465/2017 (XI -A)

Date : 17-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Ajim Anvar, Adv.

Dr. K. P. Kylashanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Raji Joseph, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after six weeks.

Service be completed in the meantime.

The parties who have been served notice are directed to file
their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within another two
weeks.

Interim order passed by this Court shall continue until further orders.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR