SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 94/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in WPC No. 30756/2016 31-08-2017 in WPC No. 30079/2016 31-08-2017 in WPC No. 32574/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

RANJITH K. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIDASAN. V & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11625/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11626/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11627/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, Adv. Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo, as on today, till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP (C) No.33164/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR