## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.33174/2017

VINEETH P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARIDASAN V & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.33164/2017 (XI-A)

(IA FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 1959/2019)

SLP(C) Nos.533-535/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 14-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukund P., Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave Petition Nos.533-535/2018

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report dated 27-02-2019.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER